

Use of Facilities - Fee Schedule FY 2024-2025

FACILITY							
TYPE OF USE	Group "A"	Group "B"	Group "C"				
	FEES PER HOUR	FEES PER HOUR	FEES PER HOUR				
Amphitheater (Outside)		\$ 0.61	\$ 6.00				
Band Room/Music Room		\$ 3.65	\$ 62.00				
Baseball Field (JV/Varsity)		\$ 15.20	\$ 85.00				
Baseball/Softball Field (Youth)		\$ 15.20	\$ 57.00				
Basketball Courts (Outside)		\$ 6.78	\$ 22.00				
Choral Room		\$ 2.61	\$ 44.00				
Classroom		\$ 2.03	\$ 18.00				
Dance Studio		\$ 4.19	\$ 71.00				
Field (Grass)	No charge when	\$ 19.34	\$ 42.00				
Field House	custodian is	\$ 1.51	\$ 13.00				
Gym	scheduled. After	\$ 16.92	\$ 152.00				
Multipurpose Room (MPR)	hours custodial	\$ 9.21	\$ 157.00				
Media Center	charges are \$35/Hr. District reserves the	\$ 8.21	\$ 107.00				
Outside Area	right to assess	\$ 6.78	\$ 22.00				
Parking Lot	appropriate utility	\$ 18.87	\$ 28.00				
Pool	charges for all use.	\$ 80.47	\$ 203.00				
Restrooms		\$ 0.85	\$ 11.00				
Softball Field (JV/Varsity)	-	\$ 15.20	\$ 80.00				
Stadium		\$ 27.16	\$ 468.00				
Staff Lounge	-	\$ 2.62	\$ 45.00				
Student Center	-	\$ 4.58	\$ 78.00				
Tennis Court		\$ 6.31	\$ 16.00				
Track (Dirt)		\$ 20.49	\$ 87.00				
Turf Field/Rubber Track (Not Stadium)		\$ 38.74	\$ 194.00				
T	HEATRES						
Theatres (in alphabetical order)	Group "A"	Group "A" Group "B"					
*Non Refundable Deposit of up to 50% may be required	FEES PER HOUR	-	Group "C"				
Irvine High Theatre	FEES PER HOUR	FEES PER HOUR	FEES PER HOUR				
300 Seats		\$ 24.41	\$ 415.00				
(Stage, Side Stage, Curtain & Pit)		· ·					
Green Room w/ 2 Dressing Rooms - Addtl Fee / Per Hour		\$ 27.00	\$ 60.00				
Northwood High Theatre							
608 Seats		\$ 49.48	\$ 842.00				
(Stage, Side Stage, Curtain, Pit & Foyer)							
2 Large Dressing Rooms - Addtl Fee / Per Hour		\$ 27.00	\$ 52.00				
Portola High Theatre	District reserves the	t	¢ 0/0.00				
695 Seats	District reserves the right to assess	\$ 56.56	\$ 962.00				
(Stage, Side Stage, Curtain, Pit & Foyer)	appropriate utility	¢ 07.00	¢ 50.00				
2 Large Dressing Rooms - Addtl Fee / Per Hour	charges for all use.	\$ 27.00	\$ 52.00				
University High Little Theatre	0	\$ 6.51	\$ 111.00				
Approx. 80 Seats		7 0.51	T11.00				

University High Theatre 362 Seats	\$ 29.46	\$ 501
(Stage, Side Stage, Curtain, Pit & Foyer)		
2 Dressing Rooms - Addtl Fee/ Per Hour	\$ 27.00	\$ 52
Woodbridge High Performing Arts Center		
600 Seats	\$ 48.83	\$ 831
(Stage, Side Stage, Curtain, Pit & Foyer)		
2 Large Dressing Rooms - Addtl Fee / Per Hour	\$ 27.00	\$ 52

CUSTODIAL FEES						
TYPE OF USE	Group "A"	Group "B"	Group "C"			
Pool Use - Practice (M-F)	\$35/hr Pool Tech (2hr Flat Rate)					
Pool Use - Practice (Sat/Sun)	\$35/hr Pool Tech (4hr minimum)					
Pool Use - Tournament/Games	\$35/hr					
HS Baseball Practice (M-F)	\$27/hr (1hr only)					
HS Baseball Games/Practices (Sat/Sun)	\$35/hr x 4hrs (field maintenance)					
Stadium Use	\$35/hr					
Theatre Use	\$35/hr					
Middle/Elementary School	\$27/hr M-F or \$35/hr Sat/Sun (4hr minimum)					
High School Events (7 days/week)	\$27/hr (\$35/hr if OT is required)					
Events with 200+ attendees will require a minimum of 2 custodians						

\$40/Hr Theatre Technician rates apply to ALL theatre events. (1) Walk-through per approved event is included (additional are subject to availability and will incur charge). \$15/hr Theatre Technician Assistants when needed.

Additional items: \$100 Risers/Platforms(indoor use only), \$2/Table (no fee for up to 10), \$1/Chair (no fee for up to 100)

Grounds Maintenance: \$200 Soccer Field Striping (1 Field)

District reserves the right to adjust hourly rates in response to adjustments of utility rates.

Applications, Revisions and Cancellations are charged \$25 per incident.

Group "A" - Group A users are IUSD groups or non-profit groups organized to directly promote IUSD activities.

Group "B" - These are groups which expend their net proceeds for the benefit of IUSD students or other educational organizations. To qualify for Group B, they must be registered with the state of California with a 501c3 and 51% of the group participants must be Irvine residents.

Group "C" - Non-profit and for profit groups which do not expend their net proceeds for the benefit of IUSD students. Other organizations not eligible as Group A or Group B under the Civic Center Act also are Group C users.

Rev. 01/25

^{*}Rates based on 2021-22 Facilities Usage Fee Justification Study

^{**}Under current law, effective January 1, 2025 Group A and Group B rates include direct costs only.